

# **Board of Directors**

Meeting date: March 19, 2025

Agenda Item #: 13

## Administrative Modifications to the 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program

Agenda item type: Informational item

#### Summary

March 2025 Administrative Modifications to the 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program.

### Background

Per the Board-adopted <u>Policies for Transportation Improvement Program Development</u>, administrative modifications to the <u>2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program</u> are reviewed and processed by staff. Administrative modifications represent revisions to projects that do not require formal action by the Board of Directors.

After the Board is informed of the administrative modifications, the modifications are processed and posted on the <u>Transportation Improvement Program web page</u>. They are then emailed to the Transportation Improvement Program Notification List, which includes members of the Transportation Advisory Committee, the Regional Transportation Committee, project sponsors, staff of various federal and state agencies, and other interested parties.

Project lumber	Sponsor	Title	Reason for Amendment	New/Removed Funding
2007- 095	CDOT Region 4	Region 4 Surface Treatment Pool	Add one pool project	Add \$2,936,000 in state Surface Treatment funding
2018- 011	CDOT Region 1	Region 1 Permanent Water Quality Pool	Remove one pool project	Remove \$1,995,000 in prior state Permanent Water Quality funding
2020- 081	CDOT Region 4	CO119 Operational Improvements: Boulder to Longmont	Add funding	Add \$80,000 in state Intelligent Transportation System funds

Action by others None





Board of Directors Meeting March 19, 2025 Page 2 of 2

Previous discussion/action None

Recommendation None

### Attachment(s)

March 2025 Administrative Modifications to the 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program.

### For more information

If you need additional information, please contact Douglas W. Rex, Executive Director, at 303-480-6701; or Josh Schwenk, Senior Planner, Transportation Planning and Operations, at 303-480-6771 or <a href="mailto:ischwenk@drcog.org">ischwenk@drcog.org</a>.

